
 

 

 

  

UPBI Partner Contact Info 

United States 

 

South Bend, IN 

University of Notre Dame 

Michael H. Morris 

mmorri24@nd.edu 

Susan McDonald 

smcdona5@nd.edu 

 

Athens, OH 

Ohio University 

Paul Benedict 

benedict@ohio.edu 

 

Atlanta, GA 

Morehouse College 

SherRhonda Gibbs 

sherrhonda.gibbs@morehousecollege.edu 

Monica Guillory 

monica.guillory@morehouse.edu 

Edwin Knox 

edwin.knox@morehouse.edu 

 

Auburn, AL 

Auburn University 

Joshua Sahib 

jsahib@auburn.edu 

 

Bakersfield, CA 

3C Capital Funds – University of LaVerne 

mailto:mmorri24@nd.edu
mailto:smcdona5@nd.edu
mailto:benedict@ohio.edu
mailto:sherrhonda.gibbs@morehousecollege.edu
mailto:monica.guillory@morehouse.edu
mailto:edwin.knox@morehouse.edu
mailto:jsahib@auburn.edu


 

 

Ali Morris 

aement@gmail.com 

Cheri Lawson 

program_mgr@rdbdp.com 

 

Baltimore, MD 

Morgan State University 

Golshan Javadian 

golshan.javadian@morgan.edu 

Danae Stewart 

danae.stewart@morgan.edu 

Clay Williams 

clarevonte.williams@morgan.edu 

Baton Rouge, LA 

Louisiana State University 

Fahima Abasi 

fahimabbasi@lsu.edu 

Edward Watson 

ewatson@lsu.edu 

 

Birmingham, AL 

University of Alabama at Birmingham 

Rubin Pillay 

rpillay@uab.edu 

Jose Flores 

jrflores@uab.edu 

 

Boston, MA 

Suffolk University 

Chaim Letwin 

cletwin@suffolk.edu 

Shari L. Worthington 

sworthington@suffolk.edu 

 

Bronx, NY 

Fordham University 

Dennis Hanno 

dhanno@fordham.edu

mailto:aement@gmail.com
mailto:program_mgr@rdbdp.com
mailto:golshan.javadian@morgan.edu
mailto:danae.stewart@morgan.edu
mailto:clarevonte.williams@morgan.edu
mailto:fahimabbasi@lsu.edu
mailto:ewatson@lsu.edu
mailto:rpillay@uab.edu
mailto:jrflores@uab.edu
mailto:cletwin@suffolk.edu
mailto:sworthington@suffolk.edu


 

 

Camden, NJ 

Rowan University 

Mike Dominik 

dominik@rowan.edu 

 

Chattanooga, TN 

University of Tennessee at Chattanooga 

Mike Bradshaw 

mike-bradshaw@utc.edu 

Frank Butler 

frank-butler@utc.edu 

 

Cleveland, OH 

John Carroll University 

Gabriela Beni 

gbeni@jcu.edu 

 

Cobb County, GA 

MUST Ministries/Kennesaw State 

Nate Marsh 

nmarsh@mustministries.org 

ACE Program mailbox 

aceprogram@kennesaw.edu 

Nichole Phillips 

tphil102@kennesaw.edu 

 

 

 

Corpus Christi, TX 

Texas A&M University 

Doug Milbauer 

doug.milbauer@tamucc.edu 

Shawn Elizondo 

shawn.elizondo@tamucc.edu 

mailto:dominik@rowan.edu
mailto:mike-bradshaw@utc.edu
mailto:frank-butler@utc.edu
mailto:gbeni@jcu.edu
mailto:nmarsh@mustministries.org
mailto:aceprogram@kennesaw.edu
mailto:tphil102@kennesaw.edu
mailto:doug.milbauer@tamucc.edu
mailto:shawn.elizondo@tamucc.edu


 

 

Dallas/Fort Worth, TX 

Texas Christian University 

Rodney D’Souza 
RODNEY.DSOUZA@tcu.edu 

Cedric James 

C.O.JAMES@tcu.edu 

 

LULAC 

Juan Proaño 

jproano@lulac.org 

Priscilla Garcia 

pgarcia@lulac.com 

Dayton, OH 

University of Dayton 

Vincent Lewis 

vlewis1@udayton.edu 

Whitney Barkley 

wbarkley1@udayton.edu 

 

El Paso, TX 

LULAC 

Juan Proaño 

jproano@lulac.org 

Priscilla Garcia 

pgarcia@lulac.com 

 

Fairfax County, VA 

George Mason University 

Crystal Flickers 

cfickers@gmu.edu 

Rebecca Howick 

rpierce4@gmu.edu 

mailto:RODNEY.DSOUZA@tcu.edu
mailto:C.O.JAMES@tcu.edu
mailto:jproano@lulac.org
mailto:pgarcia@lulac.com
mailto:vlewis1@udayton.edu
mailto:wbarkley1@udayton.edu
mailto:jproano@lulac.org
mailto:pgarcia@lulac.com
mailto:cfickers@gmu.edu
mailto:rpierce4@gmu.edu


 

 

Gainesville, FL 

University of Florida 

Jamie Kraft 

jamie.kraft@warrington.ufl.edu 

 

Gary, IN 

Indiana University 

Jana Marie Szostek 

jaszoste@iu.edu 

 

Hawai‘I Island, Hawaii 

Vibrant Hawai’I 
Rick Kobayashi 

rick@vibranthawaii.org 

Janice Ikeda 

janice@vibranthawaii.org 

 

Hayward, CA 

California State University – East Bay 

Gangaram Singh 

gangaram.singh@csueastxbay.edu 

Kourosh Shafi 

kourosh.shafi@csueastbay.edu 

 

Hempstead, NY 

Hofstra University 

Richard Hayes 

richard.hayes@hofstra.edu 

 

Houston, TX 

Impact Hub Houston, Rice University 

Grace Rodriguez 

grace.rodriguez@impacthub.net 

Brad Burke 

bburke@rice.edu 

mailto:jamie.kraft@warrington.ufl.edu
mailto:jaszoste@iu.edu
mailto:rick@vibranthawaii.org
mailto:janice@vibranthawaii.org
mailto:gangaram.singh@csueastxbay.edu
mailto:kourosh.shafi@csueastbay.edu
mailto:richard.hayes@hofstra.edu
mailto:grace.rodriguez@impacthub.net
mailto:bburke@rice.edu


 

 

Kansas City, MO 

University of Missouri Kansas City 

Jeffrey Hornsby 

hornsbyj@umkc.edu 

Marvin Carolina Jr. 

marvinecarolinajr@umkc.edu 

 

Lafayette, LA 

University of Louisiana at Lafayette 

Geoff Stewart 

geoffrey.stewart@louisiana.edu 

Jonathan Shirley 

jonathan.shirley@louisiana.edu 

Kevin Guillory 

kevin.guillory@louisiana.edu 

 

Las Vegas, NV 

University of Nevada, Las Vegas / Feathernest CoLearning Group 

Leith Martin 

leith.martin@unlv.edu 

Helen Norman 

normanhel11@yahoo.com 

 

Los Angeles, CA 

California State University – Dominguez Hills 

David Ochi 

dochi@csudh.edu 

Tiana Griffin 

tgriffin22@csudh.edu 

Lorelei Fuller 

lfuller18@csudh.edu 

 

California State University – Northridge 

Joanne Scillitoe 

mailto:hornsbyj@umkc.edu
mailto:marvinecarolinajr@umkc.edu
mailto:geoffrey.stewart@louisiana.edu
mailto:jonathan.shirley@louisiana.edu
mailto:kevin.guillory@louisiana.edu
mailto:leith.martin@unlv.edu
mailto:normanhel11@yahoo.com
mailto:dochi@csudh.edu
mailto:tgriffin22@csudh.edu
mailto:lfuller18@csudh.edu


 

 

joanne.scillitoe@csun.edu 

Kene Turner 

kene.turner@csun.edu 

Marion, NC 

McDowell Tech 

Teresa Valentino 

tmvalentino08@go.mcdowelltech.edu 

 

Memphis, TN 

University of Memphis 

Dawn Kimble 

dawn.kimble@memphis.edu 

Whitney Hardy 

wdhardy@memphis.edu 

Miami, FL 

Miami Dade College 

Jorge Guillen 

jguillen@mdc.edu 

Claude Kershner 

ckershne@mdc.edu 

 

Michigan City, IN 

Economic Development Center 

Kila Ward 

kward@emichigancity.com 

 

Milwaukee, WI 

BizStarts 

Patrick Snyder 

psnyder@bizstarts.com 

mailto:joanne.scillitoe@csun.edu
mailto:kene.turner@csun.edu
mailto:tmvalentino08@go.mcdowelltech.edu
mailto:dawn.kimble@memphis.edu
mailto:wdhardy@memphis.edu
mailto:jguillen@mdc.edu
mailto:ckershne@mdc.edu
mailto:kward@emichigancity.com
mailto:psnyder@bizstarts.com


 

 

Minneapolis, MN 

St. Thomas University 

Laura Dunham 

lcdunham@stthomas.edu 

Diane Paterson 

diane.paterson@stthomas.edu 

Barbra Olson 

barbra.olson@stthomas.edu 

 

Nacogdoches, TX 

Steven F. Austin State University 

Matthew Smilor 

matthew.smilor@sfasu.edu 

Larry Cain 

larry.cain@sfasu.edu 

 

New York, NY 

Baruch College 

Chris Meyer 

christopher.meyer1@baruch.cuny.edu 

 

Phenix City, AL 

Troy University / Founders Playground 

Katherine Zobre 

kzobre@troy.edu 

Juliana Bolivar 

jbolivar@troy.edu 

 

Philadelphia, PA 

Drexel University 

Kristen Hayes 

kh3223@drexel.edu 

Donna De Carolis 

decarodm@drexel.edu 

Racine, WI 

Racine County Economic Development Corporation 

mailto:lcdunham@stthomas.edu
mailto:diane.paterson@stthomas.edu
mailto:barbra.olson@stthomas.edu
mailto:matthew.smilor@sfasu.edu
mailto:larry.cain@sfasu.edu
mailto:christopher.meyer1@baruch.cuny.edu
mailto:kzobre@troy.edu
mailto:jbolivar@troy.edu
mailto:kh3223@drexel.edu
mailto:decarodm@drexel.edu


 

 

Jenny Trick 

jtrick@rcedc.org 

 

San Diego, CA 

San Diego State University 

Alex DeNoble 

adenoble@sdsu.edu 

Theresa Harris 

theresa@leadershipcentersw.org 

Steven Sivitz 

steven.sivitz@scorevolunteer.org 

 

San Francisco, CA 

University of San Francisco 

Courtney Masterson 

cmasterson@usfca.edu 

San Marcos, CA 

California State University 

Scott Gross 

sgross@csusm.edu 

Wendy Huemme 

whuemme@csusm.edu 

Seattle, WA 

Seattle University 

Janie Ng 

janieng@seattleu.edu 

Peter Rowan 

prowan@seattleu.edu 

South Orange, NJ 

Seton Hall University 

Susan Scherreik-Hynes 

Susan.Scherreik-Hynes@shu.edu 

Mary Kate Naatus 

mary.naatus@shu.edu 

mailto:jtrick@rcedc.org
mailto:adenoble@sdsu.edu
mailto:theresa@leadershipcentersw.org
mailto:steven.sivitz@scorevolunteer.org
mailto:cmasterson@usfca.edu
mailto:sgross@csusm.edu
mailto:whuemme@csusm.edu
mailto:janieng@seattleu.edu
mailto:prowan@seattleu.edu
mailto:Susan.Scherreik-Hynes@shu.edu
mailto:mary.naatus@shu.edu


 

 

Spokane, WA 

Gonzaga University / Catholic Charities Eastern Washington 

Rob McCann 

rob@cceasternwa.org 

Dan Stewart 

stewartd@gonzaga.edu 

Tallahassee, FL 

Florida State University 

Susana Santos 

ssantos@jmc.fsu.edu 

 

 

US Territory 

 

Puerto Rico 

Youth Entrepreneurship Education System (YEES) 

Carlos Jimenez 

carlosjimenez@yeespr.net 

 

Antigua and Barbuda 

 

Five Islands 

University of West Indies 

Edward Dixon 

edward.dixon@uwi.edu 

Karen Murdock 

karen.murdock@uwi.edu 

Brazil 

 

Rio de Janeiro 

Instituto Dom 

Karl Johnson 

karl.johnsson@institutodom.org.br 

mailto:rob@cceasternwa.org
mailto:stewartd@gonzaga.edu
mailto:ssantos@jmc.fsu.edu
mailto:carlosjimenez@yeespr.net
mailto:edward.dixon@uwi.edu
mailto:karen.murdock@uwi.edu
mailto:karl.johnsson@institutodom.org.br


 

 

 

Canada 

 

Toronto 

Toronto Metropolitan University 

Anil Dhakal 

anil.dhakal@torontomu.ca 

Claire Ellis 

claire.ellis@torontomu.ca 

 

Equity Cubed 

Sara Wolfe 

sara@equitycubed.com 

Natasha Freidus 

tasha@equitycubed.com 

 

Vancouver 

The Fireweed Institute 

Jacqueline Jennings 

jjennings@thefireweedinstitute.com 

Agnes Wisden 

awisden@thefireweedinstitute.com 

Ben Wells 

bwells@thefireweedinstitute.com 

 

Ecuador 

 

Guayaquil 

ESPAE 

Xavier Ordenana Rodriguez 

xordenan@espol.edu.ec 

Tania Tenesaca 

ttenesac@espol.edu.ec 

mailto:anil.dhakal@torontomu.ca
mailto:claire.ellis@torontomu.ca
mailto:sara@equitycubed.com
mailto:tasha@equitycubed.com
mailto:jjennings@thefireweedinstitute.com
mailto:awisden@thefireweedinstitute.com
mailto:bwells@thefireweedinstitute.com
mailto:xordenan@espol.edu.ec
mailto:ttenesac@espol.edu.ec


 

 

 

 

Haiti 

 

Cap-Hatien 

CEDEL 

Rock Andre 

rockandre@cedelhati.org 

Lescarmel Durand 

lescarmeldurand@cedelhaiti.org 

 

India 

Ahmedabad (Bengalauru, Madurai, Hyderabad) 

EDII 

Sunil Shukla 

sunilshukla@ediindia.org 

Raman Gujral 

ramangujral@ediindia.org 

 

 

 

South Africa 

 

Cape Town 

Silulo Ulutho Technologies 

Luvuyo Rani 

Luvuyo.rani@silulo.com 

Mona Lisa Maposa 

MonaLisa.Maposa@silulo.com 

Andy Yini 

Andy.yini@silulo.com 

mailto:rockandre@cedelhati.org
mailto:lescarmeldurand@cedelhaiti.org
mailto:sunilshukla@ediindia.org
mailto:ramangujral@ediindia.org
mailto:Luvuyo.rani@silulo.com
mailto:MonaLisa.Maposa@silulo.com
mailto:Andy.yini@silulo.com


 

 

 

 

 

Uganda 

 

Busia 
Initiative for Community Resilience 

Lilliane Anyango 

lillianeanyango@gmail.com 

Patrick Wabwire 

wabwirepo@gmail.com 

 

Mbarara 

Mbarara University of Science and Technology 

Geoffrey Bwireh 

gbwireh@must.ac.ug 

Sarah Nabachwa 

snabachwa@must.ac.ug 

Gertrude Bwire Nafula 

nafulagbwire@gmail.com 

 

Kalongo Town Council 

St. Bakhita Vocational Training Centre 

Victoria Nyanjura 

vnyanjur@alumni.nd.edu 

Wendy Angst 

wangst@nd.edu 

George Abedi 

abedigeorge123@gmail.com 

mailto:lillianeanyango@gmail.com
mailto:wabwirepo@gmail.com
mailto:gbwireh@must.ac.ug
mailto:snabachwa@must.ac.ug
mailto:nafulagbwire@gmail.com
mailto:vnyanjur@alumni.nd.edu
mailto:wangst@nd.edu
mailto:abedigeorge123@gmail.com

